

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA  
AGARTALA

Crl.A(J) No.54 of 2024

Sri Ritesh Debbarma

....Appellant(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura

....Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ratan Datta, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raju Datta, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.D. PURKAYASTHA

ORDER

29.08.2024

Heard Mr. Ratan Datta, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Also heard Mr. Raju Datta, learned P.P. appearing for the respondent.

This appeal is admitted to be heard.

Call for the records.

Issue usual notice.

Since Mr. Datta, learned P.P. appears and accepts notice on behalf of the State-respondent, no formal notice is called for.

List the matter for hearing after preparation of the paper book.

JUDGE

JUDGE