

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
CRL.A(J) NO.54 OF 2024**

**HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA**

Present:

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Datta, Advocate.
Ms. H. Das, Advocate.
Mr. S. Debnath, Advocate.
Mr. P. Debbarma, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Datta, P.P.

11.03.2026

Order

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list this matter on **17.03.2026**.

S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA, J

DR. T. AMARNATH GOUD, J

